
Dayton (1-1) -vs- Western Michigan (1-0)
2/6/2026 at Clinton, SC (PC Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ava Geyer (1-0)
Loss: KASTELIC, Kate (0-1)
HBP: KEMP, Izzy
PB: Tristen Head (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Lisa Schreihart First: Jeffrey Blanken 
Start: 2:45 PM   Time: 2:33   Attendance: 107   Weather: 56 Degrees, Mostly Sunny
Game notes:
- KASTELIC, K. faced 1 batter in the 9th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Dayton 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0
Western Michigan 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3 5 2

Dayton 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
LINNEMAN, Camrynn dp 4 0 0 0 0 4 3
BAILEY, Kirnan ss 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
GOODWIN, Katelin 1b 4 0 0 0 0 3 1
FLAHERTY, Deirdre c 4 0 3 1 0 1 0
    CALINSKI, Izzy pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
BAIRD, Hayden 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
GRACE, Molly 2b 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
HOLMAN, Ella lf 1 0 0 0 2 1 0
HYDE, Dee rf/pr 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    BROGLIN, Soseh ph 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
SHIVELY, Mickie cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    GONZALEZ, Juliana cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
KEMP, Izzy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    KASTELIC, Kate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 2 5 2 5 12 9

SH: HOLMAN, Ella (1)
SB: BAILEY, Kirnan (2); HOLMAN, Ella (1)

Western Michigan 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Emily Lampela cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Caitlin Tighe ss 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Tristen Head c 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Jordan Smith dp/ph 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
    Haleigh Smith pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Emily Yacapraro pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Riley Chumbley ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Corinne Martz pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bella Duncan 1b 2 1 1 1 0 1 2
Hannah Herman 3b 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Kendall Kotzmacher 2b/pr 3 1 0 0 0 1 1
    Jadeyn Merrill ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Parker Ostach lf 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
    Liliana Janeczko ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Rylee O'Brien rf 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Megan Malartisk pr/rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Hannah Potts p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ava Geyer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 3 5 3 3 9 9

2B: Hannah Herman (1)
3B: Bella Duncan (1); Parker Ostach (1)
SH: Bella Duncan (1); Hannah Herman (2)
SB: Emily Lampela (1); Kendall Kotzmacher (1)
HBP: Emily Lampela (1); Bella Duncan (1); Jadeyn Merrill (1)
E: Caitlin Tighe (1); Bella Duncan (1)
DP: 1

Dayton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
KEMP, Izzy 6.0 3 2 2 3 9 0 0 3 0 19 27 6 3 112
KASTELIC, Kate (L, 0-1) 2.0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 4 28
Totals 5 3 2 3 9 0 0 3 0 26 35 8 7 140

Western Michigan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hannah Potts 4.0 4 2 2 4 4 0 0 0 0 15 19 6 1 90
Ava Geyer (W, 1-0) 5.0 1 0 0 1 8 0 0 0 0 15 17 3 3 71
Totals 5 2 2 5 12 0 0 0 0 30 36 9 4 161



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Dayton - Top of 1st UD WMU
LINNEMAN, C. struck out swinging (3-2). 0 0
BAILEY, K. walked (3-0). 0 0
GOODWIN, K. struck out swinging (1-2); BAILEY, K. stole second. 0 0
FLAHERTY, D. singled to shortstop, RBI (0-2); BAILEY, K. scored. 1 0
BAIRD, H. flied out to lf (3-2). 1 0

Western Michigan - Bottom of 1st UD WMU
E. Lampela hit by pitch (2-2). 1 0
E. Lampela stole second. 1 0
C. Tighe walked (3-0). 1 0
Tristen Head fouled out to c, bunt (0-1). 1 0
Jordan Smith struck out swinging (1-2). 1 0
Bella Duncan struck out swinging (2-2). 1 0

Dayton - Top of 2nd UD WMU
GRACE, M. flied out to cf (3-2). 1 0
HOLMAN, E. walked (3-0). 1 0
HYDE, D. popped up to 2b (1-1). 1 0
HOLMAN, E. stole second. 1 0
SHIVELY, M. flied out to cf (3-2). 1 0

Western Michigan - Bottom of 2nd UD WMU
H. Herman doubled to left field (2-2). 1 0
K Kotzmacher struck out looking (0-2). 1 0
P. Ostach flied out to lf (1-1). 1 0
R. O'Brien grounded out to p (1-2). 1 0

Dayton - Top of 3rd UD WMU
LINNEMAN, C. struck out looking (1-2). 1 0
BAILEY, K. singled to left field (0-1). 1 0
BAILEY, K. stole second. 1 0
GOODWIN, K. grounded into double play ss to 1b to 3b (1-0); BAILEY, K. out on the play. 1 0

Western Michigan - Bottom of 3rd UD WMU
E. Lampela struck out swinging (1-2). 1 0
C. Tighe struck out swinging (2-2). 1 0
Tristen Head struck out swinging (1-2). 1 0

Dayton - Top of 4th UD WMU
FLAHERTY, D. singled to right center (1-2). 1 0
BAIRD, H. popped up to ss (1-0). 1 0
GRACE, M. singled through the left side (2-2); FLAHERTY, D. advanced to second. 1 0
HOLMAN, E. walked (3-1); GRACE, M. advanced to second; FLAHERTY, D. advanced to third. 1 0
CALINSKI, I. pinch ran for FLAHERTY, D.. 1 0
BROGLIN, S. pinch hit for HYDE, D.. 1 0
BROGLIN, S. walked, RBI (3-1); HOLMAN, E. advanced to second; GRACE, M. advanced to third; CALINSKI,
I. scored. 2 0
HYDE, D. pinch ran for BROGLIN, S.. 2 0
SHIVELY, M. popped up to cf (0-1). 2 0
LINNEMAN, C. struck out looking (0-2). 2 0



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Western Michigan - Bottom of 4th UD WMU
FLAHERTY, D. to c for CALINSKI, I.. 2 0
HYDE, D. to rf. 2 0
Jordan Smith singled to left field (1-2). 2 0
H. Smith pinch ran for Jordan Smith. 2 0
Bella Duncan hit by pitch (0-0); H. Smith advanced to second. 2 0
H. Herman out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Bella Duncan advanced to second; H. Smith advanced to
third. 2 0
K Kotzmacher popped up to 2b (1-0). 2 0
P. Ostach fouled out to lf (1-1). 2 0

Dayton - Top of 5th UD WMU
Ava Geyer to p for Hannah Potts. 2 0
BAILEY, K. struck out looking (3-2). 2 0
GOODWIN, K. struck out swinging (1-2). 2 0
FLAHERTY, D. struck out swinging (2-2). 2 0

Western Michigan - Bottom of 5th UD WMU
R. O'Brien walked (3-2). 2 0
M. Malartisk pinch ran for R. O'Brien. 2 0
E. Lampela struck out looking (2-2). 2 0
C. Tighe flied out to lf (3-2). 2 0
Tristen Head fouled out to 3b (1-1). 2 0

Dayton - Top of 6th UD WMU
M. Malartisk to rf. 2 0
BAIRD, H. fouled out to rf (1-0). 2 0
GRACE, M. walked (3-2). 2 0
GRACE, M. advanced to second on a fielding error by 1b. 2 0
HOLMAN, E. struck out swinging (0-2). 2 0
HYDE, D. flied out to cf (0-2). 2 0

Western Michigan - Bottom of 6th UD WMU
Jordan Smith pinch hit for H. Smith. 2 0
Jordan Smith walked (3-2). 2 0
E. Yacapraro pinch ran for Jordan Smith. 2 0
Bella Duncan tripled to right field, RBI (1-2); E. Yacapraro scored. 2 1
H. Herman out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt, RBI (1-1); Bella Duncan scored. 2 2
J. Merrill pinch hit for K Kotzmacher. 2 2
J. Merrill hit by pitch (0-1). 2 2
K Kotzmacher pinch ran for J. Merrill. 2 2
L. Janeczko pinch hit for P. Ostach. 2 2
L. Janeczko struck out looking (3-2); K Kotzmacher stole second. 2 2
M. Malartisk struck out looking (0-2). 2 2

Dayton - Top of 7th UD WMU
K Kotzmacher to 2b. 2 2
P. Ostach to lf for L. Janeczko. 2 2
SHIVELY, M. struck out swinging (3-2). 2 2
LINNEMAN, C. struck out looking (1-2). 2 2
BAILEY, K. reached on a throwing error by ss, advanced to second (1-2). 2 2
BAILEY, K. advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 2
GOODWIN, K. struck out looking (1-2). 2 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Western Michigan - Bottom of 7th UD WMU
KASTELIC, K. to p for KEMP, I.. 2 2
GONZALEZ, J. to cf for SHIVELY, M.. 2 2
E. Lampela grounded out to 2b (0-1). 2 2
C. Tighe fouled out to 1b (3-1). 2 2
Tristen Head singled to shortstop (2-1). 2 2
R. Chumbley pinch hit for E. Yacapraro. 2 2
R. Chumbley grounded out to 2b (2-1). 2 2

Dayton - Top of 8th UD WMU
GOODWIN, K. placed on second. 2 2
FLAHERTY, D. singled, bunt; GOODWIN, K. interference, out at second ss unassisted. 2 2
BAIRD, H. flied out to rf (2-2). 2 2
GRACE, M. grounded out to ss (0-1). 2 2

Western Michigan - Bottom of 8th UD WMU
C. Martz pinch ran for R. Chumbley. 2 2
C. Martz placed on second. 2 2
Bella Duncan out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1); C. Martz advanced to third. 2 2
H. Herman popped up to 1b (1-2). 2 2
K Kotzmacher grounded out to 2b (0-1). 2 2

Dayton - Top of 9th UD WMU
GRACE, M. placed on second. 2 2
HOLMAN, E. out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); GRACE, M. advanced to third. 2 2
HYDE, D. struck out looking (3-2). 2 2
GONZALEZ, J. grounded out to 2b (3-2). 2 2

Western Michigan - Bottom of 9th UD WMU
K Kotzmacher placed on second. 2 2
P. Ostach tripled to center field, RBI (1-2); K Kotzmacher scored. 2 3


